

# Westlake Girls High School

## Schedule of Fees for Westlake Girls High School 2025

A Short Term stay student is one who stays for a period less than two full terms. Students that attend school for two terms or more, will pay prorate on a full years Tuition Fee and Administration Fee. (This must be a minimum of one term stay)

Tuition Fee NZD **\$21,000** (including GST)

Administration Fee NZD **\$2,500** (including GST)

Homestay Placement NZD \$450

Or

Designated Caregiver Monitoring Fee NZD \$300

Homestay NZD \$19,000 per year \*includes internet

\*Special diets will incur additional costs (45 weeks @ \$380 per week

of \$30 per week

eg. Includes 45 weeks and a contingency fee for incidentals. Any
remaining homestay fees will be refunded at the end of the study contract.

Health Insurance\* NZD **\$633** per year

(\*if organised by WGHS - Southern Cross)

Room Holding Fee NZD **\$100** per week

(Only applicable during Christmas vacation)

School Uniform NZD \$700

(approximately, depends on number of items purchased)

The Westlake Girls High School Bank details are as follows:

Name of Account: Westlake Girls High School

Swift Code: WPACNZ2W

Bank Account Number: 03 0275 0045494 05 Westpac

Bank: 505 Lake Road

Takapuna Auckland 0622 New Zealand

#### Please note additional charges:

- Uniform All Year 9-Year 13 students are in uniform. Short-term students are allowed to wear their own school uniforms or purchase a uniform if they prefer . All students must be in uniform before they can attend timetabled classes.
- NCEA Curriculum FEES\* Level 1-3 (Government determined) currently \$383.30 per year are payable extra. The students are invoiced when courses are set and curriculum to be taken are confirmed.
- Scholarship subjects\* (\$102.20 per subject) (Government determined) Top academic students may be invited to undertake these examinations.
- Requests to supply previous school records NZD \$50 for first request (\$10 per additional copy).
- Courses (with specific equipment requirements) and sporting activities may incur additional charges.
- Items marked with \* -these services are provided by outside providers and may change. Students will be notified as soon
  as the latest figures are available.
- For groups where students share a homestay the homestay placement can be shared between the two students.

### The Education (Pastoral Care of Tertiary and International Learners) Code of Practice 2021

Westlake Girls High School has agreed to observe and be bound by the Education (Pastoral Care of Tertiary and International Learners) Code of Practice 2021 published by New Zealand Qualifications Authority. Copies of the Code are available on request from this institution or from the New Zealand Qualifications website at:

http://www.nzqa.govt.nz/studying-in-new-zealand/coming-to-study-in-new-zealand/ International-student-care/

#### **Immigration**

Full details of visa and permit requirements, advice on rights to employment in New Zealand while studying, and reporting requirements are available through the New Zealand Immigration Service, and can be viewed on their website at:

www.immigration.govt.nz

### **Eligibility for Health Services**

Most international students are not entitled to publicly funded health services while in New Zealand. If you receive medical treatment during your visit, you may be liable for the full costs of that treatment. Full details on entitlements to public funded health services are available through the Ministry of Health, and can be viewed on their website:

www.moh.govt.nz

#### **Accident Insurance:**

The Accident Compensation Corporation provides accident insurance for all New Zealand citizens, residents and temporary visitors to New Zealand, but you may still be liable for all other medical and related costs. Further information can be viewed on the ACC website at:

www.acc.co.nz

#### **Medical and Travel Insurance**

International students must have appropriate and current medical and travel insurance while studying in New Zealand.







